

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.4847 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
6.	21.06.2022	<u>CPK, J & TRR, J</u> On a request made on behalf of Ms. V. Dyumani, learned Standing Counsel for respondent-Bank, list on 27.06.2022. It is made clear that no further adjournments shall be granted. Mr. T. C. D. Sekhar, learned Government Pleader for Commercial Taxes would submit that parallel proceedings in respect of the very same dispute at the instance of the borrower are pending before the Appellate Deputy Commissioner under the Andhra Pradesh Value Added Tax Act, 2005. As such, the petitioner has to sink or sail with the said proceedings. CPK, J TRR, J EPS/HariN	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--