

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.4847 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	15.10.2025	<u>RNT, J & MRK, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner, Sri K.Raghavacharyulu, submits that the controversy as involved in the present writ petition is covered by the judgment of a Coordinate Bench in Review I.A.No.1 of 2023 in W.P.No.22983 of 2022 vide judgment dated 09.05.2025. 2. Sri B.K.Chakravarthy, learned counsel appearing for the 1st respondent, prays for time to go through the said judgment and to appraise the Court on the next date. 3. List on 05.11.2025. RNT, J MRK, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--