

11. WP-4847-2022

**M/S PYDAH EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY
Vs
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER ST & 3 OTHERS**

Present: Mr. K. Raghavacharuyulu, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. M. Venkata Krishna Rao, Government Pleader
for Commercial Tax for respondent Nos.1 and 4.

Learned counsel for petitioner reiterates that the debt stands extinguished and the matter is covered in favour of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 4 prays time to seek instructions.

At request, adjourned to 22.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE**

Date: 21.04.2026
BMS